

2020 Bridge Street Pedestrian Crossing Project (#7036216)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

05/19/2020 01:30 PM CDT

				S.D. Ellenbecker Inc.		Norcon Corporation		Pember Companies, Inc.		
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Part 1 - Base</b>										
1	204.0100	Removing Pavement	Sq Yd	10	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
2	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	Sq Yd	85	\$21.00	\$1,785.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$9.00	\$765.00
3	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	160	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00
4	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	60	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$16.00	\$960.00
5	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	Cu Yd	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
6	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	Sq Yd	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$88.00	\$880.00
7	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Ea	66	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$18.00	\$1,188.00	\$7.50	\$495.00
8	416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	Ea	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$19.00	\$190.00
9	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	10	\$191.50	\$1,915.00	\$182.00	\$1,820.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
10	465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	Ton	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$357.00	\$1,428.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
11	601.0405	Concrete Curb and Gutter 18-inch Type A	Ln Ft	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$31.40	\$2,355.00
12	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Type A	Ln Ft	85	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$34.40	\$2,924.00
13	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	Sq Ft	740	\$8.00	\$5,920.00	\$8.00	\$5,920.00	\$7.30	\$5,402.00
14	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	67	\$55.00	\$3,685.00	\$63.00	\$4,221.00	\$52.00	\$3,484.00
15	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00
16	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and& Mulch	Sq Yd	42	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
18	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	1	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
19	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
20	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	Ln Ft	115	\$4.20	\$483.00	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$4.25	\$488.75
22	646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18"	Ln Ft	90	\$11.55	\$1,039.50	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$11.65	\$1,048.50
23	646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	Ln Ft	150	\$17.35	\$2,602.50	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$17.50	\$2,625.00
24	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6"	Ln Ft	400	\$16.80	\$6,720.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00
25	646.9100.S	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	Ln Ft	15	\$7.35	\$110.25	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$7.40	\$111.00
26	646.9200.S	Marking Removal Line Wide	Ln Ft	45	\$8.40	\$378.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$8.50	\$382.50
27	654.0300.S	Light Pole Bases	Ea	5	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00
28	671.0212	Conduit HDPE 1-Duct 2-Inch	Ln Ft	30	\$13.25	\$397.50	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$12.75	\$382.50
29	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	25	\$3.50	\$87.50	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$4.60	\$115.00
30	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	35	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$6.40	\$224.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$54,857.75</b>		<b>\$57,452.00</b>		<b>\$64,377.25</b>